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Summary Totals for Circuit 12

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

3
402
31
0
0
375
9
0

2
3418
1080
0
20
1997
179
0

2
2506
829
0
18
1477
121
0

3
1314
282
0
2
895
67
0

0
940
260
0
2
541
65
0

1
79
11
0
0
45
2
0

2
295
11
0
0
309
0
0

 67%
 22%
 4%
 0%
 0%
 35%
 0%
 0%

0
912
251
0
2
520
58
0

820 6696 4953 2563 1808 138 617  24% 1743

Active Criminal Charges
During the Dates of 01/01/2014 12/31/2014-

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year 1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending

Summary Totals for the Court SEBASTIAN , FORT SMITH DISTRICT

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

3
370
29
0
0
333
9
0

2
2837
945
0
19
1783
171
0

2
2111
730
0
17
1324
116
0

3
1096
244
0
2
792
64
0

0
753
224
0
2
478
62
0

1
71
10
0
0
40
2
0

2
272
10
0
0
274
0
0

 67%
 25%
 4%
 0%
 0%
 35%
 0%
 0%

0
726
215
0
2
459
55
0

744 5757 4300 2201 1519 124 558  25% 1457

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year 1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending
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Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

0
136
6
0
0
58
4
0

0
0
0
0
0
12
0
0

0
157
12
0
0
156
2
0

2
997
373
0
7
583
71
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
860
286
0
5
589
43
0

2
753
283
0
5
424
50
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
661
226
0
5
445
30
0

0
380
96
0
2
217
25
0

0
0
0
0
0
12
0
0

0
356
72
0
0
300
15
0

0
262
92
0
2
162
25
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
206
63
0
0
156
14
0

0
23
2
0
0
14
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
26
4
0
0
9
1
0

0
95
2
0
0
41
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
12
0
0

0
124
5
0
0
135
0
0

 0%
 25%
 2%
 0%
 0%
 19%
 0%
 0%

 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%

 100%
 0%
 0%

 0%
 35%
 7%
 0%
 0%
 45%
 0%
 0%

0
244
90
0
2
159
21
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
199
60
0
0
144
13
0

204

12

327

2033

0

1783

1517

0

1367

720

12

743

543

0

439

39

0

40

138

12

264

 19%

 100%

 36%

516

0

416

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

1

4

5

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

ChargesF
iled

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year

< 1Year

< 1Year

1 - 
2Years

1 - 
2Years

1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

> 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

% > 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending
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Summary Totals for the Court SEBASTIAN , GREENWOOD DISTRICT

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

0
32
2
0
0
42
0
0

0
581
135
0
1
214
8
0

0
395
99
0
1
153
5
0

0
218
38
0
0
103
3
0

0
187
36
0
0
63
3
0

0
8
1
0
0
5
0
0

0
23
1
0
0
35
0
0

 0%
 11%
 3%
 0%
 0%
 34%
 0%
 0%

0
186
36
0
0
61
3
0

76 939 653 362 289 14 59  16% 286

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year 1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

3
77
11
0
0
107
3
0

0
22
0
0
0
4
0
0

0
980
286
0
7
611
57
0

0
187
58
0
1
69
5
0

0
697
221
0
7
455
36
0

0
137
51
0
1
46
4
0

3
360
76
0
0
263
24
0

0
72
7
0
0
27
1
0

0
285
69
0
0
160
23
0

0
51
7
0
0
23
1
0

1
22
4
0
0
17
1
0

0
7
0
0
0
0
0
0

2
53
3
0
0
86
0
0

0
14
0
0
0
4
0
0

 67%
 15%
 4%
 0%
 0%
 33%
 0%
 0%

 0%
 19%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 15%
 0%
 0%

0
283
65
0
0
156
21
0

0
50
7
0
0
23
1
0

201

26

1941

320

1416

239

726

107

537

82

45

7

144

18

 20%

 17%

525

81

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

6

1

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year

< 1Year

1 - 
2Years

1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending
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Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

0
8
1
0
0
26
0
0

0
2
1
0
0
12
0
0

0
208
31
0
0
77
2
0

0
186
46
0
0
68
1
0

0
136
22
0
0
60
0
0

0
122
26
0
0
47
1
0

0
80
10
0
0
43
2
0

0
66
21
0
0
33
0
0

0
72
9
0
0
19
2
0

0
64
20
0
0
21
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
3
0
0

0
0
1
0
0
2
0
0

0
7
1
0
0
21
0
0

0
2
0
0
0
10
0
0

 0%
 9%
 10%
 0%
 0%
 49%
 0%
 0%

 0%
 3%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 30%
 0%
 0%

0
72
9
0
0
17
2
0

0
64
20
0
0
21
0
0

35

15

318

301

218

196

135

120

102

105

4

3

29

12

 21%

 10%

100

105

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

5

6

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year

< 1Year

1 - 
2Years

1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending
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